

FOI 1-31	RM-PTO-1595  -92	TRANS	101722		DATION Atty. Docket: 13202.00252
1-01		missioner of Patents and			original documents or copy thereof.
1.		ng party(ies):		<del></del>	dress of receiving party(ies):
	PAUL V. FARKA LIBERATO V. M ROMEO STANC JEFFREY D. VA	AS Z MENDOZA JU	MAY 7 4 2001	Domestic Addre	RIDGE FOAM CORPORATION ss: 4240 Sherwoodtowne Blvd., Suite 300
		s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	attached?		tario, Canada L4Z 2G6  (s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
3.	Nature of conveya  X Assignment  Security Agree  Other	ement Merger Change	of Name		
	Execution Date: A		00/705 450	<u> </u>	
4.	If this document i	er(s) or patent number(s) s being filed together with attion No.(s) 09/705,450		1	of the application is: egistration No.(s)
		Additional	numbers attached?	Yes	X No
5.		s of party to whom correspondent should be mailed:	spondence	6. Number of a	pplications and patents involved: One
	Name:	Katten Muchin Zavis, F	Patent Admin.		
		525 West Monroe Stree	et, Ste. 1600	Enclosed	C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
		Chicago, Illinois 60661	<u>-3693</u>		ed to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.:	(312) 902-5200		8. Deposit acco	unt number: 50-1710
! 	Facsimile No.:	(312) 902-1061		(Attach dupli	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit
		197 SM: 147 - 01109486 1	DO NOT USE	1	
9.	Statement and sig	nature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belieff the foregoing information is truthe original document.					rect and any attached copy is a true copy of
Ric	hard P. Bauer, Res Name of Per		•	Ature	May 14, 2001  Date  over sheet, attachments, and documents: 6

Doc #:DC01 (13202-00252) 4089911v1;5/10/2001/Time:14:55

## WORLD-WIDE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul V. Farkas, Liberato V. Mendoza, Romeo Stanciu and Jeffrey D. van Heumen (herein referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are #9-25 Pebble Byway, Willowdale, Ontario, Canada M2H 3J6, 40 Seaside Circle, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6R 2G7, 82 Black Creek Boulevard, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M2N 2K9 and 25 Borland Drive, Guelph, Ontario, Canada N1G 5B6 respectively, made an invention entitled:

## ISOCYANATE-BASED POLYMER FOAM AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION THEREOF

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States patent application was filed on November 13, 2000 under serial number 09/705,450.

AND WHEREAS, Woodbridge Foam Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 4240 Sherwoodtowne Boulevard, Suite 300, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4Z 2G6 is desirous of acquiring from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Applications and any continuations and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patents that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in all other countries.

PATENT

REEL: 011802 FRAME: 0949

04/25/01 13:16 FAX 9058510220 04/25/01 10:19 FAX 416 862 7661

WOODBRIDGE CRD

Ø 006 Ø 007/009

- 2 -

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patents for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at WOOD BRIDGE	this Ned new day of Atric, 200	1.
10.	15 April	
Toul		
Paul V Farkag		

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS

STATEMENT OF WITNESS						
I, Jan D. Follow whose full post office address is 119 Follow 5 f  Whose full post office address is 119 F  Whose full pos						
Signed at Wood BRIDGE this 25 day of April , 2001.  Signature of Witness						
· .						

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011802 FRAME: 0950

04/25/01 10:19 FAX 416 862 7861

WOODBRIDGE CRD

**2**007/008 ₫ 007 **₫** 008/**008** 

- 3 -

EX	ECUTED at_	WOODBRI	PGÆ	this	25 th day of	April	, 2001.
>	mena	10300 ·	_				
Lib	erato V. Meno	loza.	<del></del>				
		STATI	EMENT OF	WIINI	<u> 288</u>		
I. S Kinacit	John AS	Juley 188 3	whose	full pos	ot office address	is 11922 A	worst at I was
hersommi	hresent and m	d see Liberate V duly sign and c	" TATOUTONS A	ATTO TR DE	rsonally known	to me to be th	e person
Sig	med at Wo	OLRIDGE		, this	25 day of	April	_, 2001.
94	File	·		_			
	Signature	of Witness		-			
EX	ECUTED at _	\D OOD BR1\$	65	this \	ted . day of _	PARIL	_, 2001.
		21=-		,	74.25		
Ron	neo Stanciu						
STATEMENT OF WITNESS							
IQ Kan	de A. Del	0= 170	, whose	fiill pos	t office address	is 119 Den	nisonSf
whose full post office address is 119 Sentence of the Color of the Col							
Sign	ned at <u>VO</u> C	DERI DGG		_, this	25 day of	April	_, 2001.
_ 4+	or Da						
	Signature	of Witness					

04/26/01	16:33	FAX	416	862	7661
04/26/01	13:17	FAX	9058	5102	220
04/25/01	10:19	FAX	416	862	7861

WOODBRIDGE CRD

☑ 008/008 ☑ 008 ☑ 009/009

- 4 -

EXECUTED  Jeffrey D. va	at woodbridge  According Heumen	this <u>25</u>	day of April	, 2001.
	STATEM	ENT OF WITNESS		
Kin City O.	L7BIBB	, whose full post office	address is 119 Dec	nnison St that I was
personally present a	nd did see Jeffrey D. v neat herein, duly sign a	an Heumen who is pers	sonally known to n	1e to be <b>the</b>
Signed at	WOODBRIEGE	, this <u>_25</u> d	ay of April	2001
41	Se _			
Signs	ture of Witness			

INTELLECTUAL\_PROP483991\_1 April 24, 2001

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011802 FRAME: 0952